Johnson County Commission

Troy A. Matthews
Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

AMENDED NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

Posted: March 2, 2023 at 4:30 p.m. Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2nd Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Monday, March 6, 2023** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO.

Additional public access is made available via **Zoom Meeting** with the following details: **Telephone Number:** 312-626-6799 | **Meeting ID:** 828 0899 7149 | **Passcode:** 266225

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

8:30 a.m.	Maintenance Update
9:00 a.m.	2022 Collector's Annual Settlement, Laura Smith (RSMo 139.160)
9:15 a.m.	Execute request for notice to proceed for BRO-R051(41) with Great Rivers Engineering, Bridge #1740004 over Branch of Walnut Creek on NE $500^{\rm th}$ Road
9:30 a.m.	Warrensburg Main Street Monthly Update
10:00 a.m.	Closed Session pursuant to Revised Statutes of Missouri 610.021 (12) Sealed bids and related documents, until the bids are opened; and sealed proposals and related documents or any documents related to a negotiated contract until a contract is executed, or all proposals are rejected;
11:00 a.m.	Johnson County Community Health Services Monthly Update
11:30 a.m.	Consideration: Corrugated Aluminumized Culverts Bids
11:50 a.m.	Meet and Greet: U. S. Senator Josh Hawley's representative Hunter Kelly
2:00 p.m.	Johnson County Sheriff's Detention Center Bar Screen Container (Sheriff's Detention Center), discussion with Republic Services
	Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting Diane Thompson, County Clerk | Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093.